

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

Base Bid Schedule		COUNTY'S ESTIMATE					Elite Bobcat Service Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	MODIFY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	59,500.00	59,500.00
2	000003	RELOCATE 4" AIR VALVE	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
3	000003	RELOCATE TELEPHONE CABINET	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,755.00	2,755.00
4	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	28,150.00	28,150.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	42,000.00	42,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	100.00	600.00	82.00	492.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	8	125.00	1,000.00	182.00	1,456.00
10	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	4	150.00	600.00	285.00	1,140.00
11	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (THREE POST)	EA	6	175.00	1,050.00	350.00	2,100.00
12	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	4	200.00	800.00	135.00	540.00
13	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER (TO GRADE)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	180.00	180.00
14	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER (VALVE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,555.00	1,555.00
15	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.10' MAXIMUM)	SQYD	12,000	3.00	36,000.00	1.74	20,880.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
17	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	13,090.00	13,090.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,000	12.00	60,000.00	8.20	41,000.00
19	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	4,400	25.00	110,000.00	19.80	87,120.00
20	203015	EROSION CONTROL	SQFT	40,000	2.00	80,000.00	0.37	14,800.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
22	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,400	30.00	132,000.00	32.75	144,100.00
23	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	5,000	55.00	275,000.00	43.70	218,500.00
24	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	350	5.00	1,750.00	2.15	752.50
25	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	750	5.00	3,750.00	2.15	1,612.50
26	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	710	5.00	3,550.00	2.15	1,526.50
27	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	LF	80	350.00	28,000.00	142.00	11,360.00
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	200.00	400.00	232.00	464.00
29	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	385.00	770.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

Base Bid Schedule		CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE				Elite Bobcat Service Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
30	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	150.00	2,250.00	113.00	1,695.00		
31	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	200.00	5,000.00	81.50	2,037.50		
32	707050	DRAINAGE INLET (CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN D73, TYPE G3)	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	4,824.00	14,472.00		
33	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)(CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A88B, CASE CM)	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,945.00	11,780.00		
34	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	50.00	32,500.00	37.45	24,342.50		
35	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	50.00	4,000.00	30.85	2,468.00		
36	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3.00	1,950.00	3.30	2,145.00		
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	0.30	7,350.00	0.42	10,290.00		
38	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	4.00	2,100.00	4.40	2,310.00		
39	861491	MODIFY SIGNAL (LOCATION 1) (INTERSTATE 15 NB RAMPS AND LIMONITE)	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	67,870.88	67,870.88		
40	861492	MODIFY SIGNAL (LOCATION 1) (INTERSTATE 15 SB RAMPS AND LIMONITE)	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	91,450.00	91,450.00		
41	861088	MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (NB ON RAMP)	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	38,560.00	38,560.00		
42	861088	MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (SB ON RAMP)	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	38,560.00	38,560.00		
43	869001	MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,700.00	11,700.00		
44	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	63,500.00	63,500.00		
45	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	15.00	108,000.00	20.35	146,520.00		

**BASE BID SUBTOTALS: 1,345,150.00**

**1,266,844.38**

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule		COUNTY'S ESTIMATE				Elite Bobcat Service Corona, CA 92879		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
46	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,560.00	4,560.00
47	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	275.00	275.00
48	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	950	21.00	19,950.00	2.15	2,042.50
49	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,805.00	4,805.00
50	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,700.00	12,700.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	950.00	950.00
52	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	600	30.00	18,000.00	38.20	22,920.00
53	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	125	40.00	5,000.00	58.30	7,287.50
54	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	180	100.00	18,000.00	73.55	13,239.00
55	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	80	50.00	4,000.00	67.00	5,360.00
56	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
57	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,835.00	1,835.00
58	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,873.00	1,873.00
<b>ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>87,950.00</b>		<b>78,847.00</b>

<b>BASE SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>1,345,150.00</b>	<b>1,266,844.38</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>87,950.00</b>	<b>78,847.00</b>
<b>TOTALS:</b>	<b>1,433,100.00</b>	<b>1,345,691.38</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	DW Powell Construction Inc Fontana, CA 92334-1406		Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92501	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	MODIFY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	000003	RELOCATE 4" AIR VALVE	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	000003	RELOCATE TELEPHONE CABINET	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	50.00	300.00	100.00	600.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,600.00
10	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00
11	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (THREE POST)	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	350.00	2,100.00
12	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	4	1.00	4.00	150.00	600.00
13	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER (TO GRADE)	EA	1	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00
14	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER (VALVE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
15	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.10' MAXIMUM)	SQYD	12,000	1.80	21,600.00	1.20	14,400.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
17	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,000	28.00	140,000.00	25.00	125,000.00
19	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	4,400	0.10	440.00	8.00	35,200.00
20	203015	EROSION CONTROL	SQFT	40,000	0.15	6,000.00	0.15	6,000.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
22	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,400	45.00	198,000.00	45.00	198,000.00
23	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	5,000	47.00	235,000.00	60.00	300,000.00
24	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	350	4.00	1,400.00	2.00	700.00
25	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	750	4.00	3,000.00	2.00	1,500.00
26	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	710	4.00	2,840.00	2.00	1,420.00
27	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	LF	80	220.00	17,600.00	210.00	16,800.00
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	275.00	550.00	250.00	500.00
29	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00	400.00	800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	DW Powell Construction Inc Fontana, CA 92334-1406		Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92501	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
30	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	15	40.00	600.00	150.00	2,250.00
31	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	25	350.00	8,750.00	150.00	3,750.00
32	707050	DRAINAGE INLET (CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN D73, TYPE G3)	EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
33	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)(CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A88B, CASE CM)	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,750.00	7,000.00
34	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	650	45.00	29,250.00	35.00	22,750.00
35	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	80	25.00	2,000.00	30.00	2,400.00
36	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	4.00	2,600.00	3.50	2,275.00
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	24,500	0.30	7,350.00	0.30	7,350.00
38	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	525	4.00	2,100.00	3.00	1,575.00
39	861491	MODIFY SIGNAL (LOCATION 1) (INTERSTATE 15 NB RAMPS AND LIMONITE)	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
40	861492	MODIFY SIGNAL (LOCATION 1) (INTERSTATE 15 SB RAMPS AND LIMONITE)	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
41	861088	MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (NB ON RAMP)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
42	861088	MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (SB ON RAMP)	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
43	869001	MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
44	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
45	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	7,200	12.00	86,400.00	8.50	61,200.00

**BASE BID SUBTOTALS: 1,328,584.00**

**1,375,370.00**

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule		DW Powell Construction Inc Fontana, CA 92334-1406		Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92501				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
46	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
47	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00
48	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	950	4.00	3,800.00	2.00	1,900.00
49	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
50	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
52	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	600	0.10	60.00	8.00	4,800.00
53	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	125	60.00	7,500.00	60.00	7,500.00
54	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	180	70.00	12,600.00	60.00	10,800.00
55	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	80	100.00	8,000.00	80.00	6,400.00
56	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
57	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
58	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00

**ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: 50,660.00**

**48,400.00**

**BASE SUBTOTALS: 1,328,584.00**  
**ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: 50,660.00**  
**TOTALS: 1,379,244.00**

**1,375,370.00**  
**48,400.00**  
**1,423,770.00**

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	Beador Construction Co Corona, CA 92883		Grand Pacific Contractors Mira Loma, CA 91752	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	MODIFY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	62,100.00	62,100.00
2	000003	RELOCATE 4" AIR VALVE	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	000003	RELOCATE TELEPHONE CABINET	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	119,053.00	119,053.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	125.00	750.00	150.00	900.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	8	310.00	2,480.00	300.00	2,400.00
10	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	4	550.00	2,200.00	400.00	1,600.00
11	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (THREE POST)	EA	6	850.00	5,100.00	500.00	3,000.00
12	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	4	140.00	560.00	250.00	1,000.00
13	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER (TO GRADE)	EA	1	275.00	275.00	500.00	500.00
14	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER (VALVE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE)	EA	1	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00
15	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.10' MAXIMUM)	SQYD	12,000	1.75	21,000.00	1.82	21,840.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	16,500.00	16,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,000	41.00	205,000.00	25.00	125,000.00
19	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	4,400	1.50	6,600.00	8.00	35,200.00
20	203015	EROSION CONTROL	SQFT	40,000	0.15	6,000.00	0.20	8,000.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
22	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,400	35.00	154,000.00	13.00	57,200.00
23	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	5,000	51.60	258,000.00	64.32	321,600.00
24	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	350	2.20	770.00	14.70	5,145.00
25	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	750	2.20	1,650.00	10.12	7,590.00
26	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	710	2.20	1,562.00	10.85	7,703.50
27	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	LF	80	250.00	20,000.00	200.00	16,000.00
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	490.00	980.00	250.00	500.00
29	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	400.00	800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	Beador Construction Co Corona, CA 92883		Grand Pacific Contractors Mira Loma, CA 91752	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
30	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	15	182.00	2,730.00	60.00	900.00
31	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	25	200.00	5,000.00	114.00	2,850.00
32	707050	DRAINAGE INLET (CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN D73, TYPE G3)	EA	3	2,750.00	8,250.00	4,900.00	14,700.00
33	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)(CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A88B, CASE CM)	EA	4	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,400.00	13,600.00
34	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	650	60.00	39,000.00	63.25	41,112.50
35	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	80	30.00	2,400.00	74.75	5,980.00
36	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	3.50	2,275.00	3.50	2,275.00
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	24,500	0.10	2,450.00	0.45	11,025.00
38	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	525	4.00	2,100.00	4.60	2,415.00
39	861491	MODIFY SIGNAL (LOCATION 1) (INTERSTATE 15 NB RAMPS AND LIMONITE)	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	70,840.00	70,840.00
40	861492	MODIFY SIGNAL (LOCATION 1) (INTERSTATE 15 SB RAMPS AND LIMONITE)	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	97,750.00	97,750.00
41	861088	MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (NB ON RAMP)	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	40,250.00	40,250.00
42	861088	MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (SB ON RAMP)	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	40,250.00	40,250.00
43	869001	MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	12,214.15	12,214.15
44	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	140,250.00	140,250.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
45	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	7,200	9.50	68,400.00	17.15	123,480.00

**BASE BID SUBTOTALS: 1,420,085.00**

**1,401,220.15**



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule		Beador Construction Co Corona, CA 92883		Grand Pacific Contractors Mira Loma, CA 91752				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
46	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
47	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,990.00	2,990.00
48	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	950	2.20	2,090.00	8.65	8,217.50
49	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
50	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
52	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	600	1.50	900.00	8.00	4,800.00
53	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	125	35.00	4,375.00	13.00	1,625.00
54	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	180	50.00	9,000.00	119.50	21,510.00
55	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	80	35.00	2,800.00	25.00	2,000.00
56	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
57	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,920.00	1,920.00
58	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	10,700.00	10,700.00

**ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: 32,215.00 79,762.50**

**BASE SUBTOTALS: 1,420,085.00 1,401,220.15  
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: 32,215.00 79,762.50  
TOTALS: 1,452,300.00 1,480,982.65**

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

		MS Construction Mgmt Grp Upland, CA 91786 (Non-Responsive Bid)						
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	MODIFY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	LS	1	67,500.00	67,500.00		0.00
2	000003	RELOCATE 4" AIR VALVE	EA	1	8,600.00	8,600.00		0.00
3	000003	RELOCATE TELEPHONE CABINET	EA	1	3,125.00	3,125.00		0.00
4	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	21,200.00	21,200.00		0.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	28,650.00	28,650.00		0.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00		0.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	8	450.00	3,600.00		0.00
10	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	4	595.00	2,380.00		0.00
11	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (THREE POST)	EA	6	950.00	5,700.00		0.00
12	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	4	800.00	3,200.00		0.00
13	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER (TO GRADE)	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00		0.00
14	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER (VALVE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
15	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.10' MAXIMUM)	SQYD	12,000	2.50	30,000.00		0.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	32,100.00	32,100.00		0.00
17	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00		0.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,000	25.00	125,000.00		0.00
19	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	4,400	25.00	110,000.00		0.00
20	203015	EROSION CONTROL	SQFT	40,000	0.45	18,000.00		0.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00		0.00
22	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,400	32.00	140,800.00		0.00
23	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	5,000	50.00	250,000.00		0.00
24	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	350	5.00	1,750.00		0.00
25	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	750	5.00	3,750.00		0.00
26	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	710	5.00	3,550.00		0.00
27	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	LF	80	450.00	36,000.00		0.00
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	685.00	1,370.00		0.00
29	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00		0.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

		MS Construction Mgmt Grp Upland, CA 91786 (Non-Responsive Bid)						
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
30	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	15	300.00	4,500.00		0.00
31	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	25	250.00	6,250.00		0.00
32	707050	DRAINAGE INLET (CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN D73, TYPE G3)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00		0.00
33	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)(CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A88B, CASE CM)	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00		0.00
34	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	650	35.00	22,750.00		0.00
35	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	80	40.00	3,200.00		0.00
36	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	4.00	2,600.00		0.00
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	24,500	0.30	7,350.00		0.00
38	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	525	4.00	2,100.00		0.00
39	861491	MODIFY SIGNAL (LOCATION 1) (INTERSTATE 15 NB RAMP AND LIMONITE)	LS	1	77,000.00	77,000.00		0.00
40	861492	MODIFY SIGNAL (LOCATION 1) (INTERSTATE 15 SB RAMP AND LIMONITE)	LS	1	103,750.00	103,750.00		0.00
41	861088	MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (NB ON RAMP)	LS	1	43,750.00	43,750.00		0.00
42	861088	MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (SB ON RAMP)	LS	1	46,500.00	46,500.00		0.00
43	869001	MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
44	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00		0.00
45	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	7,200	25.00	180,000.00		0.00
<b>BASE BID SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>1,540,725.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Interchange Improvement**

**Advertised: April 5, 2005 (Agenda item 3.37)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 25, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0628**

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule		MS Construction Mgmt Grp Upland, CA 91786 (Non-Responsive Bid)						
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
46	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
47	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
48	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	950	5.00	4,750.00		0.00
49	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,800.00	9,800.00		0.00
50	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,600.00	12,600.00		0.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,900.00	10,900.00		0.00
52	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	600	25.00	15,000.00		0.00
53	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	125	45.00	5,625.00		0.00
54	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	180	108.00	19,440.00		0.00
55	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	80	40.00	3,200.00		0.00
56	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
57	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00		0.00
58	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00		0.00

**ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: 97,215.00**

**0.00**

**BASE SUBTOTALS: 1,540,725.00**

**0.00**

**ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: 97,215.00**

**0.00**

**TOTALS: 1,637,940.00**

**0.00**